SB 320-1 (LC 1326) 3/4/15 (CDT/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 320

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6 after the period insert "Food' does
- 2 not include any article containing marijuana.".
- In line 17, after "statement" insert "and product information".
- In line 19, delete "and".
- In line 21, delete the period and insert "; and
- 6 "(g) Each individual involved in the preparation of food at the food es-
- 7 tablishment for public distribution has successfully completed a food handler
- 8 training program and holds a certificate issued under ORS 624.570.".
- 9 In line 22, after "section" insert "on the Internet or".
- In line 25, delete "(4)" insert "(4)(a)" and delete the first "subsection" and insert "paragraph".
- 12 After line 29, insert:
- "(b) In addition to the statement required under paragraph (a) of this subsection, the label shall disclose the following product information:
- 15 "(A) The name, phone number and address for the food establishment;
- "(B) The name of the product;
- "(C) The ingredients of the product in descending order by weight;
- 18 "(D) The net weight or net volume of the product;
- 19 "(E) Any applicable allergen warnings as specified under federal labeling 20 requirements; and
- 21 "(F) If the label provides any nutrient content claim, health claim or 22 other nutritional information, product nutritional information as described

in federal labeling requirements.".

2